Summary Minutes

Disability Advisory Committee meeting
Tuesday 12 October

4.30pm — 6.00pm

Councillor attendance

Present

Cr Gabrielle de Vietri — City of Mayor
Cr Stephen Jolly
Cr Edward Crossland

Microsoft Teams — please join us by using the link in the Meeting Invitation

ltems Discussed

Item 1:

Item 2:

Item 3:

Item 4:
4.1
4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5
4.6

4.7

4.8

Acknowledgement of Country

Welcome and Introductions

Minutes of last meeting

Business Arising from last meeting (actions)

- Two actions completed
- One action in progress

Agenda Iltems
Councillor update

Mayor Q & A with DAC members on the following topics
Key Strategies 2021
- Advocacy around accessible tram stops;
- Permanent parklet policy
- Building codes
- General support with Covid-19

Library Strategy Plan
Big Build Office of Housing

DAC Membership renewal
Draft Feedback Form — Reporting Footpath Hazards

DAC core business (standing agenda item)
Other Business

Next Meeting: Tuesday 14 December 2021- to be confirmed


https://www.yarracity.vic.gov.au/about-us/council-people/councillors/councillor-gabrielle-de-vietri

